Page 1 of 1

Recordation Form Cover Sheet PATENTS ONLY

Attorney's Docket No. 1024944-000124

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): SKF NOVA AB Name and address of receiving party(ies): AKTIEBOLAGET SKF S 415 50 Gothenburg, **SWEDEN** 3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): April 17, 2007 Executive Order 9424 Confirmatory License Assignment Merger Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Agreement Other: Application or patent number(s): Patent No.(s) В. Patent Application No.(s) 6,585,462 This document is being filed together with a new application. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 5. Name: Matthew L. Schneider Address: **Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC** Customer Number 21839 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, VA 22313-1404 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6. Authorized to be charged by credit card. PTO Form 2038 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 attached. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4800 Enclosed. None required (gov't interest not affecting title) 8. Signature: Matthew L. Schneider

documents:

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 019246 FRAME: 0937

MAY-04-2007 13:21

ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, by SKF NOVA AB, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Sweden, having a place of business at Sven Hultins gata 9, SE-412 88 Göteborg, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,585,462 and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, as evidenced by an Assignment recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 011647/Frame 0244;

WHEREAS, AKTIEBOLAGET SKF, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Sweden and having a place of business at S 415 50 Gothenburg, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said U.S. Patent No. 6,585,462, and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to the said Assignee U.S. Patent No. 6,585,462, and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, and including any reissues and re-examinations of such patent(s), the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the end of the term for which the patent(s) are granted, reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor, had this assignment not been made.

AND, for the same consideration, the said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of

PATENT REEL: 019246 FRAME: 0938 the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,585,462, and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, and that the same is unencumbered and that the said Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

The undersigned represents that he has the authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of the Assignor.

SKF NOVA AB

By:

Name: Anders J. Fredriksson

Title: Liquidator

Date: 2007 - 64-17

MAY-04-2007 13:22

Sas DUIDUSVE! KEL Swedish Companies Registration Office

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

703 836 7419

P.04/04

Registration number: 556152-2698

Date of registration: 1971-10-20

Company name: SKF Nova Aktiebolag

Address: c/o Fredriksson

AB -SKF

415 50 GÖTEBORG

Registered office: Göteborg

Share capital: SEK 100 000

Note: Liquidation decided 2006-05-12

The company is registered as a private limited liability company

LIQUIDATORS

671126-3316 Fredriksson, Anders Johan, AB SKF, 415 50 GÖTEBORG

AUDITORS .

556043-4465 KPMG Bohlins Aktiebolag, Box 16106, 103 23 STOCKHOLM Represented by: 510523-5559

PRINCIPALLY RESPONSIBLE AUDITOR

510523-5559 Ivdal, Nils Anders, c/o KPMG Bohlins AB, Box 11908, 404 39 GÖTEBORG

SIGNATORY POWER

The liquidator is entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

FINANCIAL YEAR

Registered financial year: 0101 - 1231 Latest annual report submitted covers financial period 20050101-20051231

DATE OF REGISTRATION OF CURRENT AND PREVIOUS COMPANY NAMES

1972-08-24 SKF Nova Aktiebolag

1971-10-20 Aktiebolaget Skaba-etthundrasjuttiofyra

SUNDSVALL 2007-03-21

Ex officio

ANNA-KARIN ÖSTIN

PATENT REEL: 019246 FRAME: 0940 40

RECORDED: 05/04/2007